RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON JAN 4 1998

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for MT. HOPE CEMETERY - FUELING STATION CONSTRUCTION.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$50,000 from CIP No. 39-004 ANNUAL ALLOCATION - RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCELS, OPEN SPACE AND OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES to CIP No. 33-084.1 MT. HOPE CEMETERY - FUELING STATION.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$50,000 from CIP No. 33-084.1 MT. HOPE CEMETERY - FUELING STATION is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Deputy City Actorney

12/11/87

Or. Dept. Purchasing/sks

Bid No. 9429 A.C. No. 8800547

R-88-1016

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	OTTED	BALANC	E AC	8800547
								ORIGINATING DEPT NO	057	
	the fo		g resolut							for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	ount S	§ <u>50,0</u>	00,00				Fund_	30244		
Pur	pose	Author	izing e	xpendi	ture of f	unds for	Mt. Hope	e Cemetery	/ - fuel:	ing station
C	onstr	uction								
Date			, 1	9_87		Ву: _с	Leina	Peace	1.COMPTROLL	ER'S DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING	DATA			CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	1 -		30244	106	4279	390040	ACCOUNT			\$50,000.00
						<u> </u>				
	1					 				
	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·				TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$50,000.00
provision require purpose Treasure same an anticipation Not to	ent au ons of ments e of sa ry, or re to b ated to	thorized the Chass of the Contide continue anti- oe drawn oo come	d by the larter of t Charter of ract, that cipated to a, and the into the	nereto at the City I the Cit sufficie to come tat the sa Treasur	ttached res of San Die by of San D ent money into the T aid money	solution, ego; and l piego, tha s to meet reasury, ys now ac redit of s	can be incued to the control of the	urred withon y further cent in the cent in	out the vio rtify, in c ave been a d contrac opropriat ry, togeth	by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys ise unencumbered.
Date, 19				By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT						
10070		ı			AC	COUNTING	,	T	, 1	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	+			 	 	 			-	
 	<u></u>	L	<u>L</u>	L	J		<u> </u>	TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	/ 3-86)			;			•			FUND OVERRIDE D
			4	9-24	20002		JAN	4 1988		AC 8800547

AC 8800547

R-270002

City of San Diego on	JAN 4 7866	,
Yeas Nays	Not Present Ineligible	
Mayo CH Chry Cle	ARLES G. ABDELNOUS	ξ
Resolution 2700	74.7	000
	Yeas Nays	Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible

RECEIVE CITY CLERK'S UNVEL

1987 DEC 17 AM 55 52 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

11